Publication Date : March 2017  DPH-13548
1
< Dual-In-Line Package Intelligent Power Module >
Instruction manual of
the evaluation board (EVA11-SDIP)
for Super Mini DIPIPM series
This is an instruction manual of the evaluation board “EVA11-SDIP” for evaluating Super Mini DIPIPM
series. This manual describes usage and precautions for safe use. Please confirm the following items

5
4. Parts list
Please refer the following table for its parts list.
Table 2
Symbol Type Name Description Note
IC1 RT8H052C Overcurrent protection IC ISAHAYA
Q1 ISA1235AC1 -0.2A -50V Transistor ISAHAYA
ZD1 CMZB24 24V 1W Zener Diode Toshiba
D1~3 D1FK60 0.8A 600V Diode Shindengen
C1~3 UPW1H220MDD 22μF 50V Al electrolytic capacitor Nichicon
C4~8,10 GRM188R71H102K 1000pF 50V ceramic capacitor Murata
C9 UPW1E101MED 100μF 25V Al electrolytic capacitor Nichicon
C11 GRJ55DR72J224KWJ1 0.22μF 630V snubber capacitor Murata
C12~20 GRM188R71H102K 1000pF 50V ceramic capacitor Murata
C21,22 GRM188R71H104K 0.1μF 50V ceramic capacitor Murata
R1 CR1/16W103F 1/16W 10KΩ Hokuriku Denko
R2 CR1/16W512F 1/16W 5.1KΩ Hokuriku Denko
R3 CR1/16W202F 1/16W 2KΩ Hokuriku Denko
R4-1,2,3 SL2TTE33L0F 2W 33mΩ Current sensing resistor KOA
R5~10 CR1/16W101F 1/16W 100Ω Hokuriku Denko
R11~13 CR1/16W100F 1/16W 10Ω Hokuriku Denko
R14~16 CR1/16W152F 1/16W 1.5kΩ Hokuriku Denko
R17 CR1/16W153F 1/16W 15kΩ Hokuriku Denko
R18 CR1/16W162F 1/16W 1.6kΩ Hokuriku Denko
R19 CR1/16W102F 1/16W 1kΩ Hokuriku Denko
R20 CR1/16W472F 1/16W 4.7kΩ Hokuriku Denko
CN1 B6P-VH 6pin Socket JST
CN2 B5P-VH 5pin Socket JST
T2 B3P-VB-2 3-terminal connector JST
T3-1,2 TP42097-21 Tab Kyoushin